

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA**

WILLIAM J. VICKERS,

Petitioner,

Appeal No.: SC18-270

DCA Case No.: 5D15-3610

v.

L.T. Case. No.: 11-CA-2198-08-L

ANNIE D. THOMAS,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S JURISDICTIONAL ANSWER BRIEF

Jeffrey M. Byrd, Esquire
Florida Bar # 0959596
Heather A. Trombly, Esquire
Florida Bar #118128
Jeffrey M. Byrd, P.A.
2620 E. Robinson Street
Orlando, FL 32803
(407)423-1313
(407)422-5297
attorneybyrd@aggressiveattorneys.com
pleadings@aggressiveattorneys.com
attorneyhtrombly@gmail.com
Attorneys for Respondent

RECEIVED, 03/14/2018 05:48:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....4

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....4

ARGUMENT

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION DOES NOT
 EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH OTHER
 DECISIONS REGARDING THE HARMLESS ERROR
 STANDARD5

 II. PETITIONER IMPROPERLY ATTEMPTS TO ELLICIT A “CALL
 TO ARMS” RESPONSE FROM THIS COURT BY IMPROPERLY
 TRYING TO ASSERT A “GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE”
 ARGUMENT FROM AN UNCERTIFIED DISTRICT OPINION....9

CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Langston</i> , 655 So. 2d 91 (Fla. 1995).....	4
<i>Bakery Assocs., Ltd. V. Riguard</i> , 906 So. 2d 366 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005).....	3
<i>Boley Centers, Inc. v. Vines</i> , 179 So. 3d 464 (Fla. 1st DCA 2015).....	5-6
<i>Herbello v. Perez</i> , 754 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	2,7
<i>Lake v. Lake</i> , 103 So. 2d 639 (Fla. 1958).....	8
<i>Special v. W. Boca Med. Ctr.</i> , 160 So. 3d 1251 (Fla. 2014).....	<i>in passim</i>
<i>Tower Hill Preferred Ins. Co. v. Cabrera</i> , 219 So. 3d 862 (Fla. 4th DCA 2017).....	5
<i>Whipple v. State</i> , 431 So. 2d 1011 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....	6
 <u>Other Sources</u>	
Fla. Const. Art. V, § 3(b)(3).....	4
Fla. Const. Art. V, § 3(b)(4).....	4,9,10
Fla. R. App. P. 9.330.....	10
